OP \$190.00 1823612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biovia Corp.	FORMERLY Accelrys, Inc.	06/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dassault Systemes Biovia Corp.	
Street Address:	175 Wyman Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823612	CATALYST
Registration Number:	4631483	CHARMM
Registration Number:	1790172	CHARMM
Registration Number:	1755056	DISCOVER
Registration Number:	2759613	DISCOVERY STUDIO
Registration Number:	1759617	INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2657602	MATERIALS STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Luna M. Samman Address Line 1: 1717 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041090.00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0938

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana S. Bae
SIGNATURE:	/diana s. bae/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger from Biovia Corp to Dassault Systems Biovia Corp#page1.tif source=Merger from Biovia Corp to Dassault Systems Biovia Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0939

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIOVIA CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES BIOVIA CORP." UNDER THE

NAME OF "DASSAULT SYSTEMES BIOVIA CORP.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2018 AT 12:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202982456

Date: 06-28-18

2064765 8100M SR# 20185421051

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0940

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 06/28/2018 FILED 01:42 PM 06/28/2018

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20185421051 - File Number 2064765 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:	The name of the survivin	g corporation is Dassault Systemes
Biovia	a Corp.	, and the name of the corporation being
merged i	into this surviving corpora	tion is Biovia Corp.
	D: The Agreement of Me nowledged by each of the control of the con	rger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed constituent corporations.
		ng corporation is Dassault Systemes
Biovi	a Corp.	a Delaware corporation.
	H: The Certificate of Inte of Incorporation.	ncorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH:	The merger is to become	effective on July 1, 2018 at 12:04 am
SIXTH:	The Agreement of Mer	ger is on file at 175 Wyman Street, Waltham,
MA 02		, the place of business
of the su	rviving corporation.	
		eement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving st, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
signed b	y an authorized officer,	surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be the 26th day of June ,A.D.,
2018	manini .	By: Matthew L. Uttiglio Authorized Officer
		Authorized Officer
		Name: Matthew L. Vittiglio
		Print or Type
		Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 08/27/2020